

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13117/2006

MITHAN LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIHAL CHAND

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/08/2006 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

M/s. Mohd. Tahir Siddiqui, M.S. Gandhi,

Nitin Sharma, A.K. Srikvastava, S.P. Pandey,

Veenit Gandhi, Shashi Pandey, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 18.8.2006.

Status quo as on today till then.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(VEERA VERM

A)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTE

R