

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13117/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 06/07/2006 in CRP No.307/1985 &
CM No.2806/2002 & CM No.5442/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N.
DELHI)

MITHAN LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIHAL CHAND

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Adv.
for Mr. Mohd. Tahir Siddiqui, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office is directed to verify the status of the
learned Advocate for the petitioner and take
appropriate steps before 1st March, 2007.

List the matter on 1st March, 2007.

After passing such order, the fact which now Mr.
A.K. Srivastava, learned Advocate, who was working
with Mr. Mohd. Tahir Siddiqui, Advocate-on-Record
states that Mr. Mohd. Tahir Siddiqui has expired.

Office is directed to issue notice to the
petitioner.

(S.G. SHAH)

Registrar